OND N - 0054 0007 (00/04/0000)	S - 2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	Officed States Fatoricand Frags		
103599743			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and To the U.S. Patent and U.S. Patent an	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name:National Security Agency		
International Business Machines Corporation (IBM)	Internal Address: Attn: AGC(IP&T), Suite 6542		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9800 Savage Road		
Execution Date(s) 20 April 2010			
Assignment Merger	City to Corres C Mondo		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ft. George G. Meade		
Joint Research Agreement	State:MD		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip 20755-6542		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
	document is being floor to the land of the		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/544,987	JUN 1 5 2010		
Additional numbers at			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (One)		
Name: National Security Agency	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: Attn: AGC(IP&T), Suite 6542	7. Total lee (or of it i.2 i(i) a sirry		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:9800 Savage Road	Enclosed		
Ottoot / tudi ooot <u>/oov/suruge neut</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: Ft. George G. Meade	8. Payment Information		
State:MD Zip20755-6542			
Phone Number301-688-0287			
Fax Number: 301-688-0076	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: The Burke Oi March	6/4/2010 Data		
Signature Signature	Total number of pages including cover		
ROBERT D. MORELLI Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

<u>00</u>	TALLITAN	VIOIVI IIVOITV	CIVILIAI
APPLICATION FOR (TITLE Three-Dimensional Silicon II			Low Power Systems
INVENTOR(S): John Knickerbocker			
SERIAL NO. 12/544987		FILING DAT	E: 20-Aug-2009
CONTRACTOR: INTERNATIONAL BUSIN MACHINES CORPORATI		CONTRACT H98230-07-0	NO.
The Invention identified about included in the above contra		ubject Invention"	under the Patent Rights Clause
National Security Agency (SPECIFY GOV'T. AC	GENCY H	ERE)	
the above contract in the Su	bject Inve	ntion, this patent	ranted to the Government under tapplication and any resulting ment by the referenced clause.
The Government is hereby of the above-identified patent a			ver to inspect and make copies of
Signed this 2011	day of _	April	, <u>2010</u>
			ONAL BUSINESS CORPORATION OR
·		BY: CONTRAC	H. Carick CTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE
		Gail H. Zarick IP Site Couns IBM T.J. Wat	
		BUSINESS A 1101 Kitchaw P.O. Box 218	an Road, Route 134

IBM Disclosure No.: YOR820070957
IBM Docket No.: YOR920080292US1

RECORDED: 06/15/2010

PATENT REEL: 024549 FRAME: 0907

Yorktown Heights, New York 10598